Bus #20 Ann Gerkin

A.M. Run

6:30- Leave home

6:45- Braddock trailers on right

6:46- Sand Plant/Braddock twins

6:51- Sand Plant Rd/ Seamon

6:55- I[rontown Rd/ Mason

6:56- Irontown/Poseys

7:05- Irontown/Bolyard Hill

7:07- Irontown/Thornton Fire Dept.
Proceed to Rt. 5 east

7:15- Maple Run Church on the right/Whitehair

7:17- Turn around at the county line- go rt. 50
West

7:20- Bottom of Thornton Hill- Turn into
Irontown Rd.- Pull off of rt. 50 (3 kids)

7:23- 0Old dairymart

7:24- Across from Shipps on the right
Turn onto old rt. 50 on the right

7:25- Garage on the right- Shipp students

7:30- Crestview Way

7:32- Greenbrier Avenue

7:34- Marsh Street

7:35- Garrett Mills

7:37- White house on the right

7:38- Anna Jarvis

7:42- Lucas Dairy Road

7:43- Brick house on the right

7:50- Briar Cliff Apts.

7:54- Rt. 50 West to Woodsdale Rd.

7:57- TCMS

8:06- GHS

8:15- Anna Jarvis

8:35- Home

P.M. Run

2:15- Arrive at AJ

2:33- Street before the Blueville Church

2:34- Church

2:35- Beside the Dollar Tree

2:36- Garrett Mills Apts.

2:37- Top of the hill/Cox
Turn Around

2:40- Go 50 East/ Turn onto Lucas Dairy Rd.

2:45- Briar Cliff Apts.

2:46- Bottom of the curve

2:50- TCMS

2:55- GHS

3:00- Old Rt. 50

3:05- Blueville Church

3:06- Dollar Tree

3:09- Garrett Mills Apts.

3:12- Marsh Street/ Cox

3:13- Crestview Way

3:17- Garage on left- Shipps

3:19- Intersection of old Rt. 50 and Rt. 50-
Go east

3:20- Shipps

3:21- Pull off on the right at Watkins Garage/
Harris

3:22- Thornton Post Office- Pull off

3:28- Maple Run Church/ Whitehair

3:30- Turn around at the county line (quick drop-
Off at the curve/Larews- Make sure no
Traffic heading 50 west at the turn aroud)

3:32- Maple Run Rd./ bottom of Robbie Nester’s
Driveway/Brayden

3:36- Turn onto Irontown Rd./ Davis

3:37- Curve before Thornton VFD

3:40- Crossing at Bolyard Rd.

3:44- White trailer in field on the right/Calverts

3:45- Turn onto Sandplant Rd./ Wyatts

3:46- Sandplant/ Irontown/ Stone intersection

3:50- On left/ Seamons

3:52- Sandplant (Braddock Twins)

4:15- Home




Bus #22 Shawn Rudy

6:55

7:15
7:16

7:17
7:19

7:21

7:22
7:23

7:33
7:40
7:50
8:05

A.M Run
WTES- Pull
Go to Arnetts Garage on Rt. 73
Rt. 73 Storage Buildings
Sunshine Valley Dr—1
Sunshine Vallen Dr—2
Greentree Village
Brookside Dr.
Left on Corbin Branch
Brown house on hill just before Taylor
School Rd.
Stonegate
White house on right just before Tolley
Rd./ Right on Smith Rd.
Meadland Farms
TCMS
GHS
WTES/ Park bus

2:20
2:45
2:48

2:50
2:55
2:56
3:10
3:13

3:19
3:20
3:21
3:23
3:26
3:28
3:30
3:31

3:33
3:37

3:40
4:05

P.M run
WTES to GHS- Spot 3
Depart GHS
Turn on Pruntytown Pike (Old Rt 50)
Greenhouse on left- Garage by the Rd.
Greenhouse on left with chain-link fence
TCMS
TCBOE
Turn out Sand Ridge Rd.
House on Right at top of the hill
Turn around at end of Spring Hill
2" house on right- red
4™ house on right- white
White house on top of hill
Meadland Meadows
West Taylor Elementary
Left out of WTES
Just across bridge before Meadland Rd.
Right on Meadland Rd
Go % mile, White house with big pine
Trees
Sayres Residence
Next driveway- babysitter
Driveway just over hill on left
100 yds down hill, Driveway on right
Go to end of Nichols Rd.
right on Creek bed Rd to Boothsville
Return to WTES to park




6:55
7:03
7:10
7:13
7:15
717
7:24
7:25
7:27
7:28
7:30
7:34

7:39
7:40
7:41
7:42
7:43
7:51
7:54
7:56
7:57
7:58
7:59
8:00
8:03
8:15
8:30

Bus # 23 Mike Stottlemyer

A.M. Run

Depart Garage

Rt 250 Harmony Grove

Lost Run Ext.

First house across from Bingo Hall

South Point/Carriage Lane Turn Around

Bingo Hall

Curve before Bait Shop

Bail Shop

Sunrise Acres — Bus Shelter
McGee

Heston

Rt. 50

Spring Hill/Starcher
1sthouse on left after guard rails/Minear
Wilson — Flag Driveway
TCMS

GHS

Bank (oid)

Fire Hall

Bubba’s Pizza

Addison St.
Shaffer/Red porch
Monroe St

Dentist office

AJ

TCMS

Bus Garage

REVISED 5-28-2020

2:30
2:50
2:52
2:55

2:58
3:06

3:07
3:08
3:10
3:12

3:14
3:15
3:16
3:18

3:21

3:22
3:23
3:24
3:25
3:28
3:29
3:30

4:00

P.M. Run

GHS Stall #4

Leave GHS

Spring Hill/Starcher

1st house on left after guard rail - Minear

Wilson — Flag Driveway
TCMS

Rt 250 House across from Harmony Grove
Scranage Road at far end of mailboxes —
Blue House Magee
Sunrise Acres —Bus Shelter

Long Run Ext

Bait Shop

Curve after Bait Shop

South Pointe

Carriage Lane /Turn Around
Turn on Rock Union Road (Bingo Hall)
Drop off/Cloe

Silver Maple Estates

Dalton

Hickory Hills

Corwin

Lefton Rt 73

Rt 73 Storage

Sunshine Valley

Green Tree Village

Turn Around

Garage



Bus #72

2:00
2:15

2:30
2:40
3:20
2:54
2:56

2:58
3:00
3:05
3:07
3:08
3:10
3:15
3:16
3:18
3:19
3:21
3:22
3:23
3:24
3:25
3:26
3:27
3:30
4:00

REVISED 5-28-2020

P.M. Run

Leave Bus Garage
FES-Parent pick up students to
GHS

TCMS Park behind Bus 91

4" House on Right — Minear
Last house on Spring Hill
Taylor on Rt 50 E.

Pick up students at GHS side
door and drop off FES parent
pick-up

Riverside Drive

Gourmet Express

Hospital

Dairy Queen

Medical Center

AJES-Drop off Little Feet

Crislip Motor Lodge
Upton/England

Pisino

KFC

Little Feet Day Care
Friend/Satterfield
Intersection Teagarden’s-Toth
Louzy

Stevens Hollow Rd - Davis
Watkins

Hodges/Grinnen
Defenbaugh

Home



BUS #73 Tina Kittle

PM RUN
2:00Flemington Elementary School
2:15 Depart FES
2:26 Everett/Patton
2:27reenhouse
2:30 Left on Wendell
2:32  Ketterman
2:33  Cleavenger - Go up road - Turn around
2:35  Wendell Cook
Turn around - Go back to Simpson Road
2:38  Turn Right at Spencer Market
2:39  Stop - Fourth House on Left
2:40  Stop after Bridge
2:43  Turn Right on Flag Road, Drainer/Jenkins
Turn around - Go back to Kittle’s Corner
2:44  Turn around — Go up Gobel Road — Stop
For Preschooler
2:50  Turn around — Go back to Simpson Road
2:50  Stop at Church
2:53  Stop at Driveway
2:54  Stop at Simpson Park
2:55  Stop —Savannah’s brother
2:58 Go to Long Run Road — Stop at Denkenberger
2:59  Stop at Long Run Church - Kendell
3:00 Stanley stop
Turn around — Go to GHS
3:14 TCMS
Go to Long Run shortcut
3:15Denkenberger stop
3:18 Merrick Simon stop
3:19 Stanley stop
3:30 Colton Landon stop
Turn Left on Wendell Road — Go to Simpson Road
Turn Left
3:35  Merical Road
3:36  Turn Right at Spencer’s
Go to Gobel Road — 2 stops
3:37  Turn around — Go back to Simpson Road
Cross railroad track — Gabby stop
3:40 Savannah stop
3:45 Garage

REVISED 5-28-2020



7:11

7:12
7:13
7:15
7:16

7:18
7:19
7:20

7:21
7:22
7:22
7:24
7:25
7:26

7:27
7:29
7:31
7:33

7:36
7:38

7:42
7:43
7:44
7:55

8:05
8:35

Bus #75 Brittany Mitchell

A.M Run
Depart Home .
Knotts 2j1 S
2:30
Shores 055
McEldowney '
Turn Around at County
Line/Burkhammer
RX Crossing
Moyer 3:15
Bailey Hollow Road 3:20
Walnut Hill 3:20
Thompson Road 3:23
Blake 3:24
Rosemont Camp 3:24
Rosemont Post Office 3:26
Jacobs 3:31
Assembly of God Church — Criss 3:34
3:35
Dollar General Store 3:36
Sunnyside/Vincent/Ware
Isabella’s — Curve 3:37
FES 3:39
Spencer’'s Market 3:40
Simpson Park/Duley 3:41
Streets/Wolfe/Rivera 3:41
Williams 3:42
Knotts/Minard 3:44
3:46
TCMS
GHS 3:50
Home 3:55
4:10

REVISED 5-28-2020

P.M. Run

Depart Home
Arrive TCMS
Arrive GHS

Rt. 119 South
Vanscoy’s

Rt. 13 — Simpson Rd
Knotts/Minard
Williams
Streets/Wolfe/Rivera
Simpson Park/Duley
Spencer’'s Market
Across from FES
Isabella/Curve
Mayle

Mayle’s Funeral Home
Gates Addition
Stewart Hollow

Parks
D & K Meats/Findley

Sinsel Hollow Rd
Streets
Hammack bus stop

Starkey/Barbour Corner
Turn Around

Ross Rd
Pop Factory Rd/Greathouse

Home



REVISED 5-28-2020



7:00
7:05

7:08

712
7:19
7:25

7:29

7:30

7:35

7:38

7:41
7:45
7:55
8:05

Bus #76 D. McKinney

A.M. Run
Depart Bus Garage

First pick up on Woodyard Road
Lone Ridge Lane
Woodyard Road/Moran Lane

Turn Left on Park Road

Pick up at the end of Park Road

Turn Left on Boyce Road/Flag Run
Turn on Knottsville Road, Left to

At Light turn Left onto Main St

Turn Right onto Luzader Street

Turn Right on Washington Street
Turn Left on Haislio Street

Stop at Corner of Haislip & Wilfong St
Turn Right on Knotts Ave at Corner of
Christia Street - Stop

Turn Left on St. Charles Street at

on Kenny Street

Turn Right on Dobbs Street & Right
on Bluemont Street

Turn Left on Hill Street, then Left on
Emery Street, Right onto Rt 50

Go to Little Feet Daycare

Turn in Green’s Plaza, Back on Rt 50
Right, go to light, Turn Left onto
Lincoln Street

Turn Right on Bomont Street

Turn Right on Love Street, Pick up
at first house on Right

Turn Left on Rt 30 towards AJ
Arrive AJ

TCMS

GHS

Arrive Bus Garage

REVISED 5-28-2020

1:50
2:15
2:20
2:25
2:30
2:31
2:33
2:38

2:41

2:44
2:44

2:45
2:55
3:00
3:10

3:13

3:17

3:25

3:35

P.M. Run
Leave home

AJ (Early Bus, Park by Bus #74

Pull AJ

Rt 50, Turn Left, Go thru light to
Little Feet Day Care (Drop 2 Boys)
Go to Lincoln Street

Monroe Street

Stop at Old School

Go thru Main Street, then West Main
Street, Right on Market Street

Right on Washington Street, Stop
Go thru Washington Street

Left on Haislip Street, Stop

Turn Riaht on Knotts Avenue

Turn Left on St Charles Street
Kenny Street, Stop

Turn Riaht on Dobbs Street

Right on Bluemont Street

Halfway up street, Stop (Preschool kid)
Stop on Hill/Bluemont

Left on Emery Street

TCMS to Rt. 50

Make left onto Rt. 50 to TCMS
GHS- Go to Barrett Street
Turn on Wodyard Rd.- Stop

Moran Lane
Turn Left on Park Road

At end of Park Road, Stop
Turn on Boyce Road

End of Flag Run, Stop
Back to Bus Garage
Home



6:50

7:00
7:01

7:02

7:04
7:05

7:08
7:10

712
7:13
714
7:15
717
7:18
7:20
7:21
7:22

7:23

7:28
7:30

7:32
7:34

7:37

7:38
7:41
7:47
7:59
8:05
8:10

Bus #78 Robert Lantz

A.M. Run
Depart Home

First Driveway on right - Smith
Bottom of hill 2 story house/ Cohn
Make next right

Millie/Little Armstrong

Simmons

Yellow house on left — Denkenberger

End of Road make a right

First house on left — Cleavenger

Simpson Playground

Make left at Spencer’'s Market

Second Bridge — Turn Right

Gobel Road

Right onto Moore Road, top of hill - Hardesty, Jenkins
Pull up hill — back into wide spot

Felton

After Kittle Corner — First driveway on right Teet/Moore
Next house on right — Kittle

Spencer’s Market —student waiting make left

Miracle Road

Bosley Hollow

Last house on right before turn around - Campbell

Turn around at wide spot

End of Road make left
After RR Crossing — second driveway - Knotts
Arrive at FES — drop off students — pick up walkers

Flemington Greenhouse
FES drop-off

Left at Buck Run Underpass

Waldall

Rt 50 East

Wendell Road — Royce (Temporarily)
Arrive at TCMS/Drop off TCMS Students
Leave TCMS

Arrive at GHS
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2:03

2:30
2:47
2:51

2:54
3:01

3:04
3:11
3:15
3:17
3:19

3:20

3:23

3:25

3:26
3:27
3:38
3:59
4:00

4:01

4:02
4:03
4:04

4:05
4:07
4:08
4:09
4:11

4:14

P.M. Run
Depart Home

Arrive at GHS — Pull into Slot 4

Depart GHS

Turn Left onto Riverside Drive
Make Left onto Rt. 50

Turn left into Carlson Heights.
Woodsdale Rd. To TCMS

Turn right onto Rt. 50

Turn Left onto Buck Run Road
Kinsey

Wooddell- first house on right

3" driveway on left Brown/Williams

Purkey
Right at underpass

FES/Knotts

After Funeral Home, 2" road on right, May/Poling

Ware/Watson
Old FHS Road Dean/Harman/Wilson
1%t driveway on left after truck company

Next house on left/Phillips
Next driveway on right Criss/Harte/Richards

Driveway on left after pond Gray
2" driveway on right Skidmore

White double wide on right Gibson/Rogers
Gallo’s Trophy Shop

Road across from Post Office Campbell/Chocky
Devart/Moore

Rosemont Camp

Next road on right/Wyatt
Bus House on left/Chocky
Next trailer on right

Dave Kelley Road

Pull to top of hill/McEldowney



11:10
11:45

2:00

2:35

Mid Day Run

Leave GHS
United Technical Center

Leave United Technical Center

Grafton High School

REVISED 5-28-2020

Bus #79 — Donna Lake

2:40
2:45
2:54
2:56
2:57

2:58
2:59

3:00

3:01
3:02
3:03
3:07
3:08
3:09
3:10

3:11
3:12

3:13
3:14
3:17
3:19
3:21
3:22

3:25

P.M. Run

AJ

Arrive at TCMS

Park behind Bus 93
Carlson Heights

Pruntytown Pike (Old Rt 50)/McDaniel
Cottrill

Hailey Biggens
Arrive GHS

Cross Railroad tracks at Circle K
Go Left

Jenkins/Roy

111 Grand St
Anderson Alley
Parkview Bait Shop

Tavia/Brooke White

Turn around Citv Park bottom dam hill
Smith

Hull

Ervin Travis/Autumn
Gorman St

High St
335 East Main St/Yellow house/Biggens
Addison St/Parks
Monroe St/Murphy
Carlyle

Murphy

Turn around

Return to Bus Garage



7:05

7:15
717
7:21
7:22
7:26
7:31
7:31
7:38
7:40
7:41
7:41

7:47
7:48

7:53
7:59
8:04
8.07
8:15

A.M. Run
Depart to Wilson Ridge

Rucker/Shumaker
Barrett/Bolyard
Smith

Stockett
Miller/Rouch
England

Depart onto Rt 119
Davis

Haymond Road
Toth/Louzy

Sapp

Liberty St
Morgan/Parsons
Weaver/Wick

2nd St

Haymond Rd

Anna Jarvis

Lincoln Street

Old First Community Bank
GHS

TCMS

Bus #80 Roger Peters

2:15

2:25
2:28
2:29
2:30
2:35
2:37
2:38
2:39
2:41
2:42
2:48
3:03
3:04
3:05
3:06
3:09
3:15
3:19
3:20
3:21
3:22
3:24
3:28
3:30
3:33

REVISED 5-28-2020

P.M. Run
Arrive at AJ

Depart AJ

Former Elks

Fire Station

Old First Community Bank
Thayer Street.
Cemetery Alley

463 Walnut

Rochelle St.
Liberty/Pearl

Woodford Addition
TCMS

GHS

Old First Community Bank
Fire Dept.

Luzzader St.

Lincoln St./Robinson
119 North-/Wright/Davis
Rouch

Miller

Lucas

Spring

Mayle

Barrett

Bolyard

Shumaker

Park Bus



7:13
7:15
7:17
7:20

7:26
7:27

7:28

7:31
7:32

7:33

7:34

7:35

7:36

7:37

7:38

7:39

7:43

Bus #81 M.

A.M. Run

Depart Bus Garage

Proceed to Monroe Street/ Curve Bridge
Cox — Monroe St

Murphy — Curve Bridge

Carlisle — Curve Bridge

Leave Monroe St, Turn Right @ Stop Sign
towards downtown Grafton, Continue on Rt
119 South, Turn Right @ 15t Entrance to

Woodford Addition

Moyer/Poling — First White House on Right
Marra/Gillespie — Right beside Lighthouse
Church

Farance/Swick/Matheny — Y in Roadway
Go to Stop Sign, Turn Left on Rt 119 North
Make Right at Bridge

Activate Lights, Cross RR Crossing
Students are in Vacant Lot
Campbell/Collins — Pearl St Crossing
Denejie/Maybelline — Large Carport 2"
house

Shiplett/Weaver — Corner of Carl/Walnut
Sinclair — 3" house on Right
Quinn/Ketterman — Corner of Walnut St

Playground

Miller/Haller/Meyers — Corner of
McGill/Walnut

Ash/Abbott/Ereine — Walnut/Cemetery Alle
Satterfield/Campbell — White/Walnut
Taylor County Library — Alley behind
Proceed to Stop Sign, Turn Left towards
RR Tracks, Activate Lights, Cross RR
tracks

Turn Left onto Yates Ave, Proceed to GHS
Turn Left onto Rosewood Dr to Sam Bord
Dr at GHS, Unload GHS students

Go to Stop Signal end of Sam Bord Dr
Turn Left and Go to end of Riverside Dr
Turn Left onto Rt 50

Seargeant — First Mobile Home on Right
Vacant Lot at End of Camp Towles
Parsons — Yellow House on Right before
Dollar General

Proceed to TCMS & Unload TCMS kids

Nestor

2:20

2:45

2:55

2:55
2:56
2:57

3:00
3:01
3:02

3:10

3:12
3:13
3:14
3:15
3:16

3:17

3:25
3:26
3:28

P.M. Run

Depart Bus Garage
Proceed directly to TCMS
Park behind Bus #75

Depart TCMS, (Ask if Logan Parkson is on) If on,
Turn Left onto Spring Hill

Travel down Spring Hill,

Proceed to AJ

Turn Right onto Rt. 50 -George Washington Hwy
Yellow house on Right before Dollar General
(Sinclair children) (Parent must be visible)

Turn Left towards Pruntytown Corr Ctr

If not on, Turn Right out of TCMS Parking Lot,
Left at Stop sign, Go to bottom of hill and at Stop
Sign Rt 50, Go Straight toward Pruntytown Corr Ctr
Knotts - Driveway next to Jehovah Witness sign
Nicoletta - 15t Driveway past Pruntytown Corr Ctr
Brown - Poor Farm Road on Left

Proceed on Trap Springs to Stop Sign, Make Left
onto Rt. 119,

Left onto Woodford Addition — M & M Towing
Farance/Metheny — Fork in Road

Gillespie — Driveway before Lighthouse Church
Moyer/Poling — White House past Church

Go to Stop Sign, Turn Left onto Rt. 119,

Proceed to GHS, Pick up GHS students

Make Right at Stop Sign onto Sam Bord Drive, then
Right onto Durbin St to Stop Sign

Make Right onto Rt 119 South

Make Left at Bridge, Activate Lights at RR Crossing
Cross Railroad Tracks
Campbell/Collins/Hayhurst — Pearl St RR Crossing
Shiflett/Weaver — Corner Walnut/Carl St

Sinclair

Quinn — Walnut St Playground
Haller/Miller/Thompson — Corner McGill /Walnut
Ash/Eruine — Corner Cemetary/Olkey/Walnut
Satterfield/Countryman — Corner White /Walnut
Mayle/Parks — Alley behind Library

Grinnan — Maple Ave — 3™ house on Left

Gaines — Spruce St/Maple Ave

Vandevander - White house

Koton

Knotts

Bee/Reid

REVISED 5.28.2020



7:53

8:00
8:10

8:25

Make Left out of TCMS Parking Lot
Go to Bottom of Spring Hill

Turn Left onto Rt 50

Proceed to Anna Jarvis

Unload AJ students

Ensure all students are off the bus
Proceed to Bus Garage

Arrive Bus Garage

3:29
3:30
3:31
3:32
3:35

Louzy

Ward

Swisher

Campbell

Turn Around, Proceed to Bus Garage

REVISED 5.28.2020



Bus #82 Jeff Knotts

A.M. Run P.M. Run
6:55 Pull from garage 2:05 Depart Bus Garage
2:10 AJ Park in Slot 7

7:05 Turn onto Shelby Run Road. 2:20 Depart AJ

First stop top of hill on Right
7:15 Turn Left onto 119 toward Grafton 2:22 Keener Street
7:20 Turn down Maple Avenue 2:25 Oak Street
7:21 First side road on Maple Avenue 2:26 Redwood St

Continue Picking down and up Maple

Ave.
Turn Around At Maple Ave, Extension
Continue picking up Maple Ave on way 2:28 Walmart

out.
7:35 Turn Left on Walnut Street 2:30 Mary Moats
2:32 Braylen, Tucker
2:35 Bryson
2:36 Freeze
2:38 Doling
Sickle
2:40 Krolls/Mauller
2:41 Rose
7:36 Turn Right on Beech Street 2:42 Newbraugh
7:37 Turn Left on Yates Street 2:44 Bolyard
7:38 Exxon 2:47 PJ
7:40 Second house past Durbin Street 2:48 Mabel
GHS
7:50 TCMS 2:53 TJ
7:58 AJ 3:00 Gavin
8:05 Bus Garage 3:10 Cara Marita Drive — Hunter

Turn Around
3:14 Church Camp

3:18 Dylan
3:22 Thorn Lane Apts

3:22 Ben Bryan Blvd.
3:44 Bus garage

REVISED 5-28-2020
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Bus #84

- Sheryl Dowling

AM Bus Run

6:50 Bus Driver departs Home
7:00 Pick up Bus Aide at TCMS
7:15 Turn Right onto Rt 50
Go to Meadland Road
2210 Meadland for Zachary Ball
(Pull off road into driveway)
7:20 Travel to GHS
7:40 Arrive at GHS
Drop off Zachary Ball at GHS side entrance
7:50 Head to Turner Road for Rachel Pettit
8:05 House in across for Walmart back parking lot
(Must back into driveway)
8:15 Head to Anna Jarvis
Drop off students and Bus Aide
8:25 Home

PM Bus Run

1: 40 Depart home and go to Anna Jarvis
Park side of school behind Bus 97 — 2" Slot
2:20 Pick up Aide & Rachel Pettit, William Sharp, Alex
Sharp, Payton Bolyard, Jason Auston, Julian
Auston & Zachary Starkey
2:28 Depart AJ, Turn Left onto Rt 50 towards WalMart
House across from back parking lot
Back into driveway
2:30 Drop off Rachel Pettit
2:50 GHS- Pick up Zach Ball
Head to Donald Ford Funeral Home on Rt 50
2:55 Drop off Payton Bolyard
Head to Carlton Heights/Nector St
3:00 Drop off Jason & Julianna Auston
Head to TCMS
Pick up in the back of school
3:05 Arrive TCMS
Hope Starkey
Depart TCMS
Turn Left onto Rt 50 & Head to WTES
3:18 Arrive at WTES
Pick up Student Jayden Chandler
Depart WTES
Head to Meadland Road
3:20 Drop off Zachary Ball
Turn Right back onto Meadland Road
Turn Left onto Tolley Road

3:30 Travel down and turn Right at the end of Corbin
Branch Road
Turn Left onto Brookside Acres (Back up into)
3:35 Drop off for Zachary & Hope Starkey at Mountaineer
Rd
Turn Left and Turn Left into Greentree Village
Go straight to 187 Greentree Drive
3:40 Jayden Chandler
4:00 Drop off Aide
4:15 Home




6:38
6:45
6:50

6:53

6:55
6:56

7:00

7:03
7:04

7:05
7:07
7:10
7:16
7:18
7:22

7:30
7:40
8:00

A.M. Run
Depart home on Blueville Drive
Route 119 North Mountaineer Power
Dogwood Lane

Turner

Proceed to Church-Turn right-Stevens
Trickett

McClurg

Holcomb

Proceed to pond on left, turn around, then
Right to pull off, ten to Stevens Garage
Turn around

Demasi

Laurel Run Road

Haymond School Road

Twin Oaks on right
Watkins Road
Green/Keller
Thorn Lane

Lucas Road

Wickwire
Mary Moats Daycare

Brownlow
Anna Jarvis

Arrive at TCMS
GHS
Home

Bus # 85 — Traci Kimbrew

2:05

2:10
2:15

2:19
2:20
2:20
2:31
2:32
2:33
2:34
2:35
2:36

2:40
2:45
2:46
2:47

3:00
3:11

312
3:13
3:15
3:16
3:18
3:19
3:21
3:22
3:25
3:26
3:28
3:30
3;33
3:35
3:37
3:40
3:41
3:45
3:47
4:00
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P.M. Run
Leave Home on Blueville Drive
Arrive at AJES-Handicap slot #1

Depart AJ-Turn Left, on to Moritz Ave. turn Right,
first house on right

Last house on right

Turn left on Bluemont proceed to

Love Ave, second house on Right

Go Mart — Blueville

Rt 50, Blueville Drive
Pick up child at Little Feet
Lexie

Findley/Stead

Turn around at Phil’'s

Haymond Road to Blueville Drive
Return to Rt 50 to Riverside Drive
TCMS

Piedmont

Rosewood

Proceed to GHS, Slot #4

Depart GHS proceed to TCMS
Lucas Road

Thorn Lane

Watkins Road

Twin Oaks

Haymond School Road
Oak Grove

Dogwood Lane

Turner

Stevens

Stemple

Pond

Stemple/McClung

Go to Pond on left & Turn around
Procedd back on Rt 119N
Demasi

Stead

Zinn Road

Powell — Methodist Camp
Benny Bryan Blvd

Cara Marita Drive
Home to Blueville Drive



6:32

6:56
7:02
7:04
7:06
7:07
7:08
7:08
7:11
712
712
714

7:14
7:20

7:21
7:23

7:24

7:26
7:27
7:30
7:31
7:32
7:32
7:33
7:34

7:48
7:58
8:02

A.M. RUN
Leave Garage
Turn onto Middleville Rd
Turn on Smith Rd
STOP Millers
Turn Right on Corbin Branch
STOP Hutson
STOP Ware
STOP Moats
STOP Taylor School Rd
STOP Freeman Hill
Turn Right on Rt 73
STOP Boothsville Apts

STOP
Turn at Storage Units

Depart Storage Units
Follow Bus #73

Turn Left on Corbin Branch
STOP Stone Gate

Turn Left onto Tolly Rd
STOP Travis Dr

STOP Scenic Hill Dr

STOP Mauller

STOP

Left on Taylor Road

Turn Right onto Meadland Rd
STOP Roy

STOP Heavenly Meadows Ln
STOP Sayres

STOP (Between 2 Pine Trees)

TCMS
GHS
Home

Bus #86
Christy Bennett

2:40
3:01
3:09
3:13
3:14
3:16
3:18
3:19
3:20

3:22
3:22

3:23
3:23
3:24
3:26
3:27
3:27
3:28
3:29

3:30
3:31
3:32

3:36
3:37

3:38
3:40

REVISED 5-28-20

P.M. Run
Arrive at GHS
TCMS
Arrive at West Taylor Elementary
Right on Meadland Rd
Taylor School Road
Tolley
STOP Beech Hollow Rd
STOP Mualler
STOP Tom Coleman Dr

STOP Scenic Hill Dr
STOP Travis Dr

Turn Right onto Corbin Branch
STOP Ash

STOP Stone Gate
STOP Taylor School Rd

STOP Wiles

STOP Freeman Hill Rd

Turn Right onto Rt 73

STOP Boothsville Apts
STOP Storage Units

Turn

STOP Brookside Acres

Turn Left onto Corbin Branch

STOP Ware
STOP Hutson

Turn Left onto Smith Rd
STOP Millers
Home



REVISED 5-28-20



Bus #87 Paul Urtso

7:10
7:30
7:31
7:32
7:33
7:34

7:35
7:40
7:43
7:45
7:55
8:05
8:30

A.M. Run
Depart home
Raintree Acres
Gainer
Fairfield Farms
Loffler (Beside car port)
Murphy- long driveway on right across
Barn on the left
Halls (Beside garage on the left)
Moats
Duncan/ Casdolph/ Townsend
West Taylor Elementary
TCMS (Pick up GHS Students)
GHS
Home

2:15
2:45
2:47
2:54
3:00
3:05

3:10

3:12

3:14

3:15

3:15
3:17
3:18

3:19
3:20
3:22
3:30
3:36
3:37
3:38
3:39
3:40
3:41
3:45
3:46
3:47
3:51
3:52
4:00

P.M. Run
Depart home
GHS- Slot 1
Depart GHS to TCMS
TCMS
Depart TCMS to Rt. 50
Polings (1t house on right going up
Belgium hill)
Sunset View (Be alert Crossing)
Rt. 50
Kellar House on Left before
Green Meadows (Crossing Rt. 50)
Starkey, Moore in sharp turn before
The storage buildings
CS Storage Buildings. Be alert--
Rt. 50
House on right after sharp turn
Norman Furco Dip
Sharps (Other side of Furco Dip
Starting up hill)
Highland Ridge
Shreves (In turn across from big farm)
Quality machine/ Briar View Appts.
Cubby’s Daycare
Raintree Acres
Gainer
Loffler
Murphy
Hall
Moats
Duncan/Cassdolph/Townsend
Cather
Moore
Mazzies
Weaver
Home




Bus # 88

A.M. Run P.M. Run
6:50 Depart Home 2:20 WTES (Space #3)
6:54 Rogers-Below old Hepzibah School 2:35 Depart WTES
7:07 Creek Bed 2:36 Go Left to Bridge/Left at Bridge to
Middleville Road

7:08 List/Gray 2:38 Caltrider
7:09 Smith 2:40 Stop at Church (sometimes)
7:15 Cleavenger/Glaspell 2:42 Friel (on Left)

West 2:43 Middleville Road — Turn Left
7:16 Rt. 73 Rock Union Road 2:44 Quality Machine (Pull OFF)
719 Vangilder/Cooper 2:45 Briewview Apts
7:20 Pellergran/Lindsey
7:21 Hickory Hills 2:50 Cubbies Daycare
7:22 Silver Maple Estates 3:00 FBI Child Care Center
7:27 South Point Estates (WTES students only) 3:10 279 to Route 50 Make Left
7:23 Shaver 3:13 Quality Machine
7:25 Simmons 3:16 Highland Ridge Estates
7:26 Sunrise Acres 3:30 Bradon Stop
7:31 Scranage Road 3:50 Park Bus

Meadow Pointe
7:36 Harmony Grove Road
7:37 Brown Rd.

White
7:38 McDaniel
7:47 Sandridge
7:48 Tucker
7:49 Dunham/Turn Around
7:50 Meadow Lane
7:53 Dobbins
7:54 WTES
8:05 TCMS
8:15 GHS
8:30 Parked

REVISED 05-28-20




BUS #89
Teresa Gray

A.M RUN
P.M RUN
7:00 | Leave Home/Middleville Road 8:15 Arrive GHS
7:08 | Turn Right onto Rt. 50 towards White Front 8:20 Depart GHS to UTC
7:10 | Brick House on Right Take Jerry Drive to I-79
7:13 | 1t House on Right after Meadland Road Take the Downtown Clarksburg Exit
7:14 | Little Blue House Stay to the right on Rt. 50
7:16 | 1st Hardtop Driveway after Fourco Take W. Pike St. Exit
Dip on Right Take Right @ Light
7:20 | Cubby’'s Turn Left @ Gore Middle School
Go to end and let students off @ door of UTC)
Arrive at UTC (GORE)
9:00
7:26 | Brierview Apts on Rt. 50 11:15 Depart UTC (15t Bus to Leave UTC)
7:31 | Shreve 12:00 Arrive @ GHS
7:32 | Highland Ridge 12:30 Arrive Middleville Road/Home
7:33 | Lamberts Run Hollow after Fourco Dip on
Right - Moore
7:40 | WTES
7:50 | TCMS - drop off students
8:00 | GHS - drop off students
8:03 | Return to Bus Garage

REVISED 5-28-20



Bus #90 Shannon Moore/Jay Ross

A.M. Run P.M. Run
6:50 Leave Home 1:50 Leave Home
7:00 Lynn Chapel Road 2:15 WTES
7:05 Go to church, pick up & turn around 2:24 Leave WTES
Tucker Rd
7:06 Cross 2:28* Goff/Heaster
7:09 Valley Falls Road 2:35* Smith/Noe
710 Stolzenfels 2:47 GHS
3:00 TCMS
WTES Parent Pick up
7:20 Turn around (Newlon Residence)
7:24 Green house on right side - Sylva
7:26 Setler 3:04 Lawson/Knotts
3:05 Kimbrew
7:27 TCMS Lambert/Setler
7:36 Spring Hill students 3:06 Bevilock/Lambert
7:40 Taylor County Middle School 3:10 Lynn Chapel Road
7:45 GHS
3:15 Floyd
3:17* Lost Run Road
Alexander
7:55 TCMS/ parent pick-up for West Taylor 3:26 Valley Falls Upper Road
8:00 Leave Taylor County Middle School 3:38 Sylva
8:08* Goff/Heaster 3:39 Green house on right side
8:13 WTES 3:39 Stolzenfels
8:30 Home 3:40 Turn around (Newlon
Residence
3:45 Home

*Denotes Parent must be present for
pick-up

REVISED 5-28-20




7:05

7:13
7:16

7:18
7:30

7:31
7:32
7:32

7:33
7:33
7:34

7:35

7:36
7:38
7:38
7:39

7:39
7:42

7:43

7:44
7:45
7:45
7:48
7:49
7:52
7:52

7:55
8:00

8:00
8:06

[Type here]

Bus #91 Ralph Morris

A.M. Run
Depart Bus Garage
Turn onto Pleasant Creek Road
Tankersley

Losh
Davis (on 250 South)

Hess
Turn onto West Hill Rd
Posten

Keler
Castle (sometimes)
Jackson

Eva Jones

Turn right on 250 South

Lyons

Ware (Daycare kids — when they
ride)

Lantz

Swisher

Waller Rd (Left turn)

Smith
Vanscoy

Trap Springs (Left turn)

Love Rd

Bolyard, Lewis, Palmer, Underwood
Brown ( Left onto Wiseman St)
Cosby, Foster, Noe

Turn onto Valley Falls

Mayle (in turn on left) GHS

TCMS students
GHS

Leave for AJ
Arrive AJ

2:00

2:15
2:25

2:37
2:38

2:39
2:40

3:00
3:01

3:01
3:02
3:03
3:03

3:05
3:09
3:09
3:12
3:13
3:15
3:16

3:18
3:18
3:19
3:20
3:22
3:23
3:24
3:26

3:27
3:27
3:28
3:34
3:35

REVISED 5-28-20

P.M. Run
Arrive at WTES
Leave WTES
Arrive TCMS

Leave TCMS

Go to Anna Jarvis

Shiplett

West Taylor

Poling in Turn

Alex (Springhill Rd) TCMS
Arrive at GHS

Leave GHS

Turn right on Riverside Dr
Turn on Dubey St

Watch for Bus 81

Top of hill at Stop Sign
Markley Towing Stop (Dakota)
Senior Center (Emily)

Turn onto Trap Springs Rd

Love Rd (8 kids — 2/AJ, 1/TCMS, 5/GHS)
Cosby, Foster, Poling, Noe

Titus & Zeek (First stop on Shelby Run)

Poling

Bise

Manard (Beginning of bridge)

Swisher (Right after turning onto Rt 119/250 N)

Lantz

Day Care (1 — 7 kids)
Lyons

Poston — West Hill Road
Mayle

Keller

Jackson
Jones

Hess

McVicker
Davis

Losh
Tankerley



Bus #92 Robert Sharp

A.M. RUN P.M. Run
6:41 Depart Home 2:40 TCMS
6:57 Eby Road 2:45 Depart TCMS
7:00 Hovatter Road 2:50 GHS
7:01 Shroyer/Deavers 2:55 AJ
7:02 Adams/Right 3:00 Addison Street
7:03 Campbell/Shingleton 3:05 Big Daddy’s
7:05 Watkins 3:10 Eby Road
7:06 Miller 3:12 Hovatter Rd
710 Rush/Lipscomb Clude Rd 3:14 Shroyer/Deavers
713 Hunters 3:15 Adams
717 Dix/Davis 3:16 Campbell/Shingleton
718 Dix 3:17 Watkins
7:20 Shumaker Ridge 3:23 Rush/Lipscomb
721 Maxson
7:22 Exline 3:30 Dix/Davis

3:31 Dix
7:23 McCrobie 3:32 Shumaker Ridge
7:25 Turn around 3:34 Cline
6:28 Back to Sandy Creek Rd 3:35 Exline
7:30 Rowan
7:31 Poling 3:35 Palmer
3:36 McCrobie

7:32 McLaughlin 3:38 Turn Around

4 Way Stop
7:37 Pull Off at Stemple’s (2nd Road on Right 3:45 Rowan
7:39 Lucretia 2" Road
7:41 Lucretia Bolyard 3:46 Poling
7:42 Jeffrey Freeze 4:00 Park
7:43 Wither
7:44 Weathery Be/Jerry’s Restaurant
7:50 GHS
8:00 TCMS
8:10 AJ.
8:20 Park

REVISED 5-28-20




Bus #97 Robin Sharp

AM

6:50 Leave Home

6:55 Turn Right onto Rt. 50

6:59 Turn Right onto Ebby

7:03 Hope, Eddy, & Zoey
Turn Right onto Hovatter Rd

7:05 Lotts

7:08 Zylas Newbaurer

7:13 Turn onto Knottsville Rd

7:18 Brayden Jones

7:18 Intersection, Turn Right towards Home
Town Pizza

7:32 Turn around at HomeTown Pizza

7:35 Turn onto Walter St, then Christina St

7:37 Neveaha, Nicholas & Tyler

7:38 Turn Left onto Knotts Ave

7:40 Jayden Nestor

7:42 Turn Left onto Rt 50, then immediate
Left onto Market St

7:46 Turn Left onto Leonard St, then take
Immediate Left onto W. Washington St

7:48 Pick up Waltons W. Washington St

7:50 Turn Left then Right at Social Center
Left onto Luzader St, ten immediate Left ont
W. Wilford St

7:52 Christian Hofferbert (First house on
Left of W. Wilford St)

7:53 Left onto St. John St toward Fire Station

7:54 Turn Right onto Main St

7:57 W. Main St - Gabriel Mayle

7:58 Turn Left onto Rt. 50 West towards TCMS

8:05 TCMS Drop Off and Go to AJ

8:15 Anna Jarvis Drop Off

8:25 Grafton High Drop Off

PM

1:55 Leave Home, Go to Anna Jarvis
2:30 Anna Jarvis
2:20 Pull from Anna Jarvis
2:22 At 4 Way Intersection, Take Right
2:23 Take Left onto Mulligan Ave
2:25 Johnson Kids
2:26 Take Right onto Walter St, then Christiana St
2:27 Neaveah, Nicholas & Tyler
Then Left onto Knotts Ave
2:28 Andrew Cozad
2:29 Left on Haislip Rd, then immediate Right on to
W. Wilford St, then Left onto Luzader St
2:30 Right onto W. Washington St, Go pass the
Social Center
2:36 Left on Rt 50 at Hardcore Hunters
2:39 Right onto Spring Hill towards TCMS
2:42 TCMS Pick Up
2:43 Left onto Spring Hill
2:48 Right onto Rt 50 East
2:50 Right onto Riverside Drive
2:54 GHS
2:55 Left on Riverside Drive
3:01 Right on Rt. 50
3:03 Right on W. Main St
3:04 W. Main St - Gabriel Mayle
3:05 Left on Leonard St, Take Right on
W. Francis St
3:06 W. Francis St — Tammy Hose
3:07 Left on Market St, the immediate Right onto E.
Knotts Ave
3:10 E Knotts Ave — Jayden Nestor
3:10 Right onto Haislip Rd., then Right onto
Wilford St, then Left onto Luzader St
3:11 Corner of Luzader & Wilford St — Christain
Hofferbert — WTES kid
3:12 Left onto Main St, West, then Right at
4 Way Intersection towards Jerry’s Rest
3:22 Golf Course — Brayden Jones
3:24 At 4 Way Intersection by Beulah Land, Go
straight
3:26 Right on Glade Run
3:28 Left onto Hovatter Rd
3:30 Gavin & Adrien Wiles (WTES kids)
3:32 Zylas Newbauer (WTES kid)
3:33 Cadillac Ranch — Bentley & Maddox
3:34 Lott Girls
3:37 Hope, Eddy & Zoey
3:38 Turn around & Go back up Hovatter Rd
3:45 Home
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ERIC SMITH # 98

Eric
Smith Bus 98
AM RUN
6:51 DEPART HOME PM RUN
6.52 Jacobs/Riley trailer beside bus
7:03 Brown Church Hill- Haddix/core/Gump 1:35  DEPART HOME
7:08 Delaney—in bad turn 2:00  Anna Jarvis/ slot 4
7:08 RT 310/Glady Creek Rd/ Plum Run 2:20  Depart AJ/RT 50 W
7:11  Weaver/Mills 2:21 Behind Medical Center
7:14  Neil 2:28 Shackleford’s Barber Shop
7:16 Shoemaker 2:29 Gourmet Express
7:20 Ferillo 2:30 Turn left on old Rt 50
7:22 Brown/Foley Turn Around 2:31 Reed
7:22  Turn left 310 2:32  Gillespie
7:25 Trimble 2:33 Cottrill
7:27 Niggemyer 2:40 TCMS
7:28 Hardbaugh 2:45  Depart TCMS
7:31 Peters 2:48  Gillispe
7:32  Huckleberry 2:49  Coole
7:33  Phillips Ave./Cook 2:52 GHS
7:34 McMasters 3:00 Car wash/ Red fire hydrant
7:35 Fire Hydrant 3:02 McMaster
7:36  Gourmet Express 3:03 Slaton Hollow
7:39  Dairy Queen pull off 3:04 Phillips Ave
7:40 Medical Center 3:07  Huckleberry/Nose
7:42  Anna Jarvis (Pick-up TCMS Students) 3:08 Peters
7:50 Depart to TCMS 3:10 Hardbaugh/Niggemyer
7:52  Drop off at TCMS 3:12  Trimble
7:54 GHS 3:13  Haddix/Wright/Core/Gump
8:30 Home 3:15  Delaney- Bad turn
3:15  Weaver/mills off Plum run
3:18 Neil
3:19  Shoemaker
3:24  Ferillo
3:25  Foley/Brown
3:29  Jacobs/Riley beside parked bus
3:45 Home




Bus 99 Dave Kelley

A.M. Run P.M. Run
6:52 | Leave Home 2:00 | Leave Home
7:00 | Stewart Hollow Rd. 2:15 | Flemington Elementary School
7:01 | Pop Factory Rd.- George Brown 2:25 | Load Turn Left Dogtown
7:05 | Greathouse (Turn) 2:27 | Isabella’s Store
7:10 | D&K Custom Meats/Sinsel Hollow Rd 2:28 | McGill’s Bus House
7:11 | Streets/Wildman 2:29 | Funeral Home
7:12 | Hamricks Corner 2:30 | Right on Berry Run
7:12 | Barbour Co. Pick up 2:32 | Moore
7:14 | Barbour Corner (Turn & Pick up) 2:33 | Turn at Mazzi Farm — Newlon’s
7:16 | Ross Rd 2:33 | Berry Run back toward FES
717 | Parks 2:35 | Through Under Pass — East Rt. 76
7:19 | Gates Addition 2:35 | Gates Addition
7:20 | Under Pass 2:36 | Pop Factory (Crossing Rd)
7:21 | Funeral Home 2:38 | Sinsel Trailer Court
7:21 | Berry Run Rd 2:40 | Streets/Wildman
7:24 | Moore 2:41 | Hamricks — Drop off Barbour Co. Students
7:25 | Weaver 2:43 | Barbour Corner Turn Drop off
7:25 | Turn  Mazzis 2:45 | Ross Rd
7:27 | Marra Farm 2:47 | Turn Left onto Rt. 76 Under Pass
7:28 | Turn onto Simpson Rd/Flemington Rt. 13 | 2:48 | Old Flemington High School
7:29 | McGills Bus House - Poe 2:49 | Pond just before Dollar General
(Crossing Rd)
7:30 | Isabellas Old Store — Seese/Lipscomb 2:52 | Skidmore/Harmon
7:31 | Flemington Elementary School 2:54 | Rosemont Post Office - Streets
7:40 | Wendall Rd.- Sandlick/Jenkins 2:55 | Rosemont Camp (Crossing Rd)
7:41 | Long Run Cross Over 2:56 | Thompson Rd — Goodwin/Findley
(Crossing Rd)
7:42 | Royce Wendall Hill 2:57 | Trailer on Right — Maxwell/Moore
750 | TCMS 3:00 | Walnut Hill Rd - Corder/Thompson
8:00 | GHS/ FES student pick-up 3:04 | Johnson Farm - Shores
8:15 | FES 3:06 | Turn Maple Lake Rd County Line
8:30 Home 3:25 | Cubby’s
3:40 | Home
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Bus 21 Larry Wolfe

6:25
6:35
7:00
7:04
7:06

7:11
7:19
7:23
7:28
7:31

7:40
7:46
7:50
8:00
8:07
8:12
8:17
8:20
8:35

Depart Bus Garage, Pick up Aide

Turn right on to Rt. 250 N

Turn onto Rock Union Road

Turn left onto Corbin Branch Road
Mullenax, Thompson Twins

West Taylor

Boothsville Apts. Pick up 4

Anna Jarvis

Brookside Apts. Zachery/Hope Starkey
AM only

Green Tree Village Jayden Chandler
WTES Mon/Wed only

Sunshine Valley Trailer Park, James/Nicholas
Brown West Taylor

Maple Leaf, Levi Spears

West Taylor

Tammy Reed Anna Jarvis

Kaitlyn Criss West Taylor AM only
West Taylor

Taylor County Middle School Hope Starkey
GHS Mullenax

Gourmet Express/Jasmine

Market Street/Nick

Anna Jarvis

Bus Garage

2:00 Depart Bus Garage
2:10 Anna Jarvis
2:20 Depart Anna Jarvis

2:22
2:30
2:35
2:45
3:03
3:15
3:35
4:00

Market Street/Nick

Gourmet Express/Jasmine

Rt. 119/ J&J Topper/Landon Fairly
GHS

Rock Union/Tammy Reed
Boothsville Apts;Searcy

Corbin Branch Road/Mullenax
Bus Garage




Bus #63

1:45 Leave Home to WTES
2:24 Leave WTES to Sand Ridge Rd on Left
2:25 Rolling Meadows on Left
2:26 Top of Hill on Right
2:28 Moonrise Lane on Right in turn
2:28 % mile on Left - Jeannie
2:30 Go to end of road & turn around
2:33 Go Left onto Meadland, then Right
into Meadland Farms
2:34 First house on Left past curve
2:35 Brown house on Left
Green house on Left
2:36 Moore house on Right
2:37 Tan house on Left
Gray house on Left
2:38 Intersection stop/turn Left
2:39 Last house on Right
2:42 Turn Right onto Harmony Grove
Bottom of hill on Left - Hoyt
2:43 Proceed 1mile, White house on Right — Glaspels
2:44 3« house on Left @ top of hill - Lexie
2:45 Go 4 more houses on Left
2:46 Across from church on Right
2:48 2~ driveway on right — Halburt Drive
2:49 Brown Road on Right
At stop sign - church
2:51 Go Left on Rt 250
Gray house on Right across from
Harmony Grove Road
2:53 Scranage Road on Right
Currey Road on Right
2:54 Gribbles on Left
2:57 2~ house on Left past sharp curve
2:58 And stone wall on Left — Yellow house
2:59 Sunrise Acres on Left
3:02 % mile on right (Black Chevy truck)
1 % mile go past Aquatic Research on Left @ DO
NOT PASS sign
3:03 Bingo hall on Right — Orchard Cove Rd
Southpoint — turn Left
First house on Right
3:03 Down to Intersection, Drop off
Turn around, Proceed Right onto Rt 250
3:01 White Pine Drive on right
3:05 Hickory Hills, Drop off
Turn around, Return Home






Bus 71 Rusty Efaw

7:05 Home
7:13 Market and West Main Street
7:14 End of Time Harvest Building
7:16 Leonard Street
7:18 Franklin Street
7:18 Steel Street to West Washington Street

Garage on left
7:20 Bottom Level — Sunset Terrace
7:21 Middle Level — Sunset Terrace
7:22 Top Level — Sunset Terrace
7:23 Right on Leonard, Right on Jones
7:24 W. Boyd Street
7:25 Right on W. Main Street
7:26 1015 W. Main Street
7:32 Taylor County Middle School
7:45 Grafton High School
7:47 End of Time Harvest Building
7:48 Leonard Street
7:50 Steel Street to West Washington Street
7:51 Bottom Level — Sunset Terrace
7:52 Middle Level — Sunset Terrace
7:53 Middle Level — Sunset Terrace
7:55 Right on Leonard, Right on Jones
7:56 Jones Street and West Main Street
8:00 Mountain Statesman Newspaper
8:01 1018 W. Main Street
8:07 Anna Jarvis

Home

2:00
2:10
2:30
2:35
2:36

2:38
2:29
2:40
2:41
2:42
2:44
2:47
3:00
3:05
3:06
3:10
3:12
3:13
3:14
3:15
3:16
3:17
3:18
3:19
3:21
3:22

Home

Anna Jarvis Elementary

End of Time Harvest Building
Franklin Street

Right on Jones to W. Washington Street
Garage on left

Bottom Level — Sunset Terrace
Middle Level — Sunset Terrace
Upper Level — Sunset Terrace
Right on Leonard, Right on Jones
Jones and W. Main Street

W. Main

Taylor County Middle School
Grafton High School

Market and W. Main Street

End of Time Harvest Building

548 W. Main Street

Franklin Street

Steel Street to W. Washington Street
Bottom Level — Sunset Terrace
Middle Level — Sunset Terrace
Top Level — Sunset Terrace
Right on Leonard, Right on Jones
W. Boyd to Jones Street
Mountain Statesman Newspaper
1018 W. Main Street

Hardcore Hunters

Home




Bus 81 Melissa Nestor

7:13 Bus Garage
7:15 Monroe Street/Curve Bridge
7:17 Cox -Monroe Street
7:20 Murphy/Carlisle/Curve Bridge
Turn right at stop sign, downtown Grafton to Rt 119S/right at
7:26 Woodyard Addition
7:27 Moyer/Poling First house on right/ Marra/Gillespie beside church
7:28 Farance/Swick/Matheny Y in road/go to stop sign/turn left
On to Rt 119N, make right at bridge/cross RR Tracks (lights)
7:31 Students in vacant lot
7:32 Pearl Street Crossing/Campbell/Collins
Denejie/Maybelline/large carport 2" house
7:34 Corner of Carl/Walnut Shiplett/Weaver
7:35 Sinclair — 31 house on right
7:36 Quinn/Ketterman Corner of Walnut St. Playground
Corner of McGill/Walnut — Miller/Haller/Meyers
7:37 Walnut St/Cemetery Ally — Ash/Abbott/Ereine
7:39 Satterfield/Campbell/White/Walnut/Taylor County Library
Alley behind/stop sign turn left, cross RR Tracks(lights)
7:43 Turn left on Yates/GHS/Sam Bord Dr/unload GHS students
Turn left, to end of Yates Ave./Turn left onto Rt 50.
Seargeant/first mobile home on right
Vacant lot at end of Camp Towles
Parsons/yellow house before Dollar General on right
7:50 Dollar General
TCMS (Pick-up Students going to AJ From TCMS)
8:10 Anna Jarvis
Bus Garage

2:20 Depart Bus Garage
TCMS - ark behind Bus
2”45 Depart TCMS - if Logan Parkson is on bus, Turn left onto
Spring Hill
Travel down Spring Hill/Turn right onto Rt 50.
Yellow House before Dollar General/Sinclair Parent must be
Visible
Turn left towards Pruntytown Correctional Center
If not on — Turn right out of TCMS parking lot, Left at stop
Sign, go to bottom of the hill and at stop sign, go straight
towards Pruntytown Correctional Center
2:50 Knotts — driveway next to Jehovah Witness sign
2:51 Nicoletta — 1st driveway past Pruntytown Correctional Center
2:52 Brown — Poor Farm Road on left
Proceed on Trap Springs to stop sign, make a left onto Rt.
119. Left into Woodford Addition — M & M Towing
2:55 Farance/Metheney - Fork in Road
2:56 Gillespie Driveway before church
2:57 Moyer/Poling - White house past church
Make a right at stop sign/turn left onto Rt. 119
GHS
Make right at stop sign onto Sam Bord Drive, then right onto
Durbin Street to stop sign
3:05 Make right onto Rt 119 South/make left at bridge/RR Crossing
(lights)
3:07 Campbell/Collins/Hayhurst - Pearl St. RR Crossing
3:08 Shiflett/Weaver - Corner Walnut St/Carl Street
3:09 Sinclair
3:10 Quinn/Walnut St. Playground
Haller/Miller/Thompson - corner McGill and Walnut Street
Ash/Eruine - corner Cenetary/Olkey/Walnut/Satterfield/
Countryman — corner of White/Walnut
Mayle/Parks - Alley behind Library
3:12 Grinnan — Maple Ave — 3 house on left
Gaines - Spruce/Maple
Vandevander — white house
3:20 Koton
3:21 Knotts
3:22 Bee/Reid
Swisher
3:24 Louzy
3:26 Ward
3:27 Swisher
3:30 turn around
Bus Garage




Bus 83 Dean Cox

AM Run

PM Run

6:45 Leave Bus Garage
6:50 Big Daddies
6:56 Thorn (sometimes)
6:56 Haller (white house around the curve)
7:00 Curve Bridge Road (church is a stop)
7:01 Nestor
Big white farmhouse on right
7:02 Mullen (gravel road) turn around
7:07 Coulson (after S turns)
7:09 Duncan (after the golf course)
Haislip Farm Road
7:13 Frog Run
7:15 Poling
7:18 Paradise Cove (Hailey)
7:19 Top of hill on the left (Silias)
7:21 Cox (rock pillars at the end of driveway)
7:23 House across from Woodyard Road
Proceed to Grand Street
7:27 First house on the left
Next hour on the right (Colt and sister)
7:28 Almost to the end of Grand Street, white house
On left and apartments on the right Gary Davis
7:30 Parkview, first paved road on the right
7:32 Next road on the right
Go to the intersection and turn around
7:34 White house after turning
7:35 Next driveway after the school
7:36 Next paved road on the right
7:38 Gorman Street
7:41 First house on High Street
7:42 Four houses up
7:43 Dorman Street (about 9 children)
7:44 End of High Street house on left
GHS
7:50 AJ
8:10 TCMS
Bus Garage

2:05 Depart Bus Garage
2:25 AJ Park in Slot 3
2:32 4™ house on right (Colt and sister)
End of Grand Street (Gary Davis)
2:36 Parkview — house in sharp curve (Jones)
2:36 Next paved road
2:38 Go up to dam and turn around
2:38 White house after turning
2:39 House past the school (Iroh)
Proceed to grand Street
2:41 Four houses up
2:42 Doungan Street (Avery)
Last house on Grand Street
2:50 GHS Park in Slot 1
2:53 Leave GHS - Go to Barrett Street
2:59 3 houses up — white on right
3:00 Next house on left
3:01 Next house on right
Next house on right
3:02 First house on left
Next driveway on left
3:03 House across from Woodyard Road on left
Next road on left
3:05 Gray house on straight away on right
3:07 Stemple Road
3:08 House with rock pillars (Cox) sometimes
3:10 Top of the hill next to church
Third house on right (Silias)
3:11 Paradise Cove Road on left
3:14 Haislip Farm Road
3:18 Frog Run
Turn around
3:18 Stop sign, turn right
3:22 Duncan (before Gold Course)
3:24 House on left before S curves (Coulson)
3:25 Curve Bridge Road
Church
3:26 Nestor
3:27 White farmhouse
3:29 Muller (at top of hill and turn around)
At stop sign, turn left
3:34 White house at the top of the hill on the left
(Haller)
3:36 On right, (Thomas) sometimes
3:45 Bus Garage




AM Run

Bus 91 Ralph Morris

PM Run

7:05 Depart Bus Garage
7:13 Turn onto Pleasant Creek Road
7:16 Tankersley
7:18 Losh
7:30 Davis (on Rt. 250 South)
7:31 Hess
7:32 Turn onto West Hill Road
Poston
7:33 Keller
Castle (sometimes)
7:34 Jackson
7:35 Eva Jones
7:36 Turn right on Rt 250 South
7:38 Lyons
Ware (Daycare kids — when they ride)
7:39 Lantz
Swisher
7:42 Waller Road Turn left
7:43 Smith
Vanscoy
7:44 Trap Springs Road left turn
7:45 Love Road
Bolyard, Lewis, Palmer, Underwood
7:48 Brown (left onto Wiseman Street)
7:49 Cosby, Foster, Noe
7:52 Turn onto Valley Falls
Mayle (in turn on left)
7:55 TCMS
GHS
8:00 Leave for AJ
8:06 Arrive AJ
Home

2:00 Arrive at WTES
2:15 Leave WTES
2:25 Arrive TCMS
2:37 Leave TCMS
Goto AJ
2:38 Shiplett — WTES
2:39 Poling in turn
2:40 Alex (Springhill Rd) — TCMS
Arrive at GHS
3:00 Leave GHS — Turn right on Yates Avenue
3:01Turn on Dubey Street
Watch for Bus 81
3:01 Top of hill at Stop Sign
3:02 Markley Towing Stop (Dakota)
3:03 Senior Center (Emily)
3:05 Love Road — 2/AJ,1/TCMS, 5/GHS
3:09 Cosby, Foster, Poling, Noe
Titus, Zeek (First stop on Shelby Run)
3:12 Poling
3:13 Bise
3:15 Manard (Beginning of bridge)
3:16 Swisher (Right after turning onto Rt. 119/250N
3:18 Lantz
Day Care (1-7 children)
3:19 Lyons
3:20 Poston — West Hill Road
3:22 Mayle
3:23 Keller
3:24 Jackson
3:26 Jones
3:27 Hess
McVicker
3:28 Davis
3:35 Tankersley
3:55 Home




Bus # 93 Kristi Nose

AM Run
6:45 Depart Home

6:55 Zinn Road (Cars will be waiting)

6:57 Holmes

7:01Turn around at bottom of the hill

after picking up students

7:06 Turn right onto 119 and turn into
White Day road

7:10 Wolfe

7:14 Nuzum

7:16 Williams

7:18 Wildroudt/Maple

7:19 Turn around and come back out

7:23 Bucklew Road /WolfeTurn
around head back to Wickwire

7:26 McGinnis

7:30 Bolyard’s Daycare

7:32 Flohr

7:33Newbraugh

7:35 Kroll

7:36 Oneil

7:38 Dickey

7:39Mayle

7:41 Freeze

7:45 Turn down turner rd
Rose

7:48 Boliner

7:50 Hayhurst

7:58 Arrive at Al

8:10 TCMS

8:20 GHS

8:30 HOME

PM Run

2:30 Depart home head to TCMS
2:40 Arrive at TCMS

2:45 Depart TCMS

2:50 GHS

3:05 Hometown Pizza

3:07 Redhause Alley

3:08 Victory Ave

3:10 Turn down Wickwire / Henderson
3:11 Moats Daycare

3:13 Hayhurst

3:15 Boliner

3:16 Turn down Turner Rd

3:18 Rose

3:23 O’Neil

3:25 Newbraugh

3:26 Flohr

3:30 Bucklew Rd / Wolfe
3:37 Wildroudt/Maple
3:39 Williams

3:40 Nuzum

3:42 Sioliano

3:47 Wolfe

4:00 Home



Bus 95 Jackie Knotts

7:00 Startat T & L Hot Dogs
7:00 Take Rt 250 towards Fairmont
7:07 1st stop on the hill/car sitting on left/Ross
7:08 Turn left onto Harmony Grove
7:08 Moran
7:10 Serena Drive
7:12 Criss
7:15 Turn left into Meadland Farm Housing
Development, make loop through development
7:17 Kittle
Make right at the bottom of the hill
7:18 Turn right onto Gawthrop Road
7:20 Moore
7:23 Make left onto Rt. 50 East
7:25 Campbell
7:32 TCMS
7:33 Depart TCMS, turn left on the Rt,.50
7:36 Rt 50 East
7:36 Shackleford
7:38 Turn right into Carlson Heights
Go to top of hill/make loop
7:40 Turn left onto Rt. 50/Ford Funeral Home
7:45 Turn right onto Rt .50
Make a left onto old Rt. 50
7:50 GHS
7:53 Depart GHS
8:00 AJ
8:15 Bus Garage

2:00 Depart Bus Garage

2:10 Arrive at AJ/Bus Slot 4

2:20 Leave AJ/Turn right

2:21 Pull off at Chinese Restaurant/pull out/turn onto
Market Street

2:22 West Wilford Street

2:23 Dominos

2:29 Taylor County Supply

2:30 Exxon Station
Cross Railroad Tracks/Make left at stop  sign/Turn
Right onto Maple Ave.

2:40 Go down Maple Ave./Turn around at Extension

2:45 Turn left out of Maple Ave.
Go to GHS

2:47 Turn left out of GHS to end of Riverside Drive

2:49 Turn left onto Rt. 50

2:49 Sergeant
Pull off at Camp Towles wide spot

2:52 Ford Funeral Home

2:53 Harper

2:55 Shackelford/Farnsworth

2:59 Go to TCMS

3:02 Leave TCMS/make left onto Rt. 50/towards 50/250
Split

3:05 At 50/250 Split/make right towards Fairmont

3:06 Ross

3:11 Top f hill/Turn left onto Harmony Grove

3:13 Serena Drive

3:14 Miller

3:17 Criss

3:20 Turn left into Meadland Farms Development/Come
Out/turn right

3:25 Bottom of Hill, Right onto Gawthrop Road

3:25 Kittle

3:30 Moore

3:34 End of Gawthrop Road, turn left

3:50 Return to Bus Garage




BUS 96 Angie Moore

AM RUN
PM RUN

6:50

7:16
7:19
7:21
7:23
7:27
7:35
7:36

7:39

7:43
7:44
7:46
7:47

7:50

7:53
7:54
7:55
7:56
7:59

8:02
8:02
8:03
8:04
8:08
8:20

Depart Bus Garage go towards Bridgeport
Turn Left on Meadland Rd, go to Hepzibah School
Intersection, go up hill, first right, turn right on to
Little Kisner Rd.

Kisner/Cunningham

Moran

Moyer

Beech Hollow Road

Continue to the end of Tolley Rd, turn right
Intersection of Corbin Branch/Taylor School Rd.
Freeman Hill Rd.

Right on Rt. 73

Crestview Acres Drive

Turn around Horners Run Rd.

Bonasso Drive

Sunshine Valley Drive

Greentree Village/Carmel Estates Road
Brookside Drive

Left on Corbin Branch Rd

Caskey

Left on Tolley Road

Travis Drive

Tom Coleman Drive

Grogg on right

Grogg on left

Beech Hollow Road

Right at intersection

Westfall

Gerard

Roy

Heavenly Meadow Road/Tingler

Arrive WTES

Park

1:50
2:22
2:26
2:26
2:27
2:27
2:28
2:29
2:30
2:31
2:35
2:40

2:44
2:45
3:48
2:49
2:49

2:51
2:52
2:53

2:55
2:56
2:57
2:58
2:59
3:02

3:18

Leave Bus Garage
Leave WTES
Sayres Lane
Heavenly Meadow Road/Tingler
Roy
Vandergrift/Forsythe
Gerard
Westfall
Rogers
Turn right at intersection, STOP
Intersection Tappan Road/Creekbed Road
Scheuvront
Turn lefton RT 73
Bonasso Drive
Sunshine Village/Carmel Estates Road
Brookside Drive
Boothsville Apts.
Crestview Acres Drive
Left on Corbin Branch Road
Freeman Hill Road
Caskey
Taylor School Road
Left on Tolley Road
Travis Road
Tom Coleman Drive
Grogg on right
Grogg on left
Mauller
Beech Hollow Road
Return to Bus Garage
Park




	Bus #20
	Bus #22
	Bus #23 Front - Revised 8-3-20
	Bus #72 Front - Revised 8-3-20
	Bus #73 Front - Revised 8-3-20
	Bus #75 Front - Revised 8-3-20
	Bus #76 Front - Revised 8-3-20
	Bus #78 Front - Revised 8-3-20
	Bus #79 Front - Revised 8-3-20
	Bus #80 Front - Revised 8-3-20
	Bus #81 Front - Revised 8-3-20
	Bus #82 Front - Revised 8-3-20
	Bus #84 Front - Revised 5-28-20
	Bus #85 Front - Revised 8-3-20
	Bus #86 Front - Revised 8-3-20
	Bus #87
	Bus #88 Front - Revised 5-28-20
	Bus #89 Front - Revised 5-28-20
	Bus #90 Front - Revised 8-3-20
	Bus #91 Front - Revised 8-3-20
	Bus #92 Front - Revised 8-3-20
	Bus #97 Front - Revised 5-28-20
	Bus #98 Front - Revised 8-3-20
	Bus #99 Front  - Revised 8-3-20
	Bus 21
	Bus 63
	Bus 71
	Bus 81
	Bus 83
	Bus 91
	Bus 93
	Bus 95  Jackie Knotts
	BUS 96 Front

